HOUSE BILL NO. 84
INTRODUCED BY FAGG
BY REQUEST OF THE WATER POLICY COMMITTEE
DECEMBER 23, 1992
JANUARY 4, 1993
JANUARY 14, 1993
JANUARY 15, 1993
JANUARY 16, 1993

ENACTED BY THE 1993 LEGISLATURE, THE CODE COMMISSIONER IS
DIRECTED TO CHANGE THE NAME TO "CLASS 2 DAM".
NEW SECTION. Section 11. Codification instruction.
[Section 8) is intended to be codified as an integral part
of Title 85, chapter 15, part 5, and the provisions of Title
85, chapter 15, part 5, apply to [section BJ.
NEW SECTION. Section 12. Coordination instruction. If
___ Bill __ [LC 0949) is passed and approved and if it
includes a section amending 85-15-107 and instituting a
civil penalty for a violation of the dam safety act, then
[sections 8 and 10 of this act) are void.
-End-
-9- HB 84
SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE REPORT
MR. PRESIDENT:
Page 1 of 1
March 13, 1993
we, your committee on Natural Resources having had under
consideration House Bill No. 84 (first reading copy -- blue),
respectfully report that House Bill No. 84 be amended as follows
and as so amended be concurred in.
Signed:........,,,...c/tiln,,..,.__..'-""-.,.(Z ...... (4"'"'u""'J: ........ ~...,.'-~-­
Senator Don Bianchi, Chair
That such amendments read:
1. Title, lines 7 and 8.
Strike: "CHANGING" on line 7 through
2. Page 9, lines 8 through 13.
Strike: section 10 in its entirety
Renumber: subsequent sections
3. Page 9, line 19.
Strike: "~--Bill~-- [LC 0949]"
Insert: "House Bill No. 121"
4. Page 9, line 22.
Following: "sections"
Insert: "2 and"
Following: "8"
Strike: "and 10"
rfi)/ Aind. Coord.
'1ft. ;ec. of Senate
-END-
"·" on line 8 .!.
SENATE
HI$ r;/'t
571045SC.San
53rd Legislature HB 0084/04
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
BOUSE BILL NO. 84
INTRODUCED BY FAGG
BY REQUEST OP THE WATER POLICY COMMITTEE